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FII investments in Andhra Pradesh


2157. Shri Kanakamedala Ravindra Kumar:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a decrease in Foreign Institutional Investment (FII) in the State of Andhra Pradesh since May, 2019;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the inflation in Andhra Pradesh has reduced due to that; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): State wise inflow/ outflow of investments by FPIs in the capital market is not maintained/ available with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) or Reserve Bank of India (RBI). Net foreign portfolio investments in India during the last

3 years and current financial year are given below:


Financial Year/ Quarter Investment by Foreign Portfolio

Investors (FPI) (INR Crore)

2020-21 2,67,100

2021-22 (-) 1,22,241

2022-23 (-) 40,936

2023-24* 1,53,539

*Data till July 19, 2023

   Source: NSDL website


(c) & (d): Inflation is determined by various factors like supply and demand side dynamics, input prices, seasonal changes in prices and monetary variables like money supply and interest rates. Monetary variables, in turn, can be affected by many factors including foreign investment inflows. As per state-wise data released by the National Statistical Office (NSO), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI), inflation, indicated by Consumer Price Index-Combined, for Andhra Pradesh was 4.9% in June, 2023 as compared with 8.6% in June, 2022 and 5.9% in June, 2021.


***

